‘

State Urban Development Agency, . ealth

Sl %\mthcdmah}wb G‘_\S M Sowicea

ks M s cne el W M ey hedd L
AF MO BT 4 e D, df\»laﬂrv-\:v{‘rj S&-Sccj@n)

DHF  BY. T, Ctody Dy DHS (Fi) PUBESE S a

Dlovous o 69.06 2007 Vo Ak d,*, |

€,OUCA‘3M~J" % \)Nw*twed QDN" S*‘ncu-tlF'L_wD

0\ \J\“—- ,gb&h\ﬁl_ﬂ-a \\.l yo bC (SL/\LW“ L'b
e R AT A ‘

\E}{_:\K,_ﬂ Y eaa-ASta \mr"&' s:/scq‘}—arﬂ*m Ve

ISY <

MFW oy
Qo e

\n_ mcﬂnwua L

1 e
])OX)(,& eI %{ﬂéﬁ‘



AY

WV o QA O 07

i
‘ List of Maternity Homes (MH) at ULB Level
Sl ULBs MH constructed MH No. of | MH functioning
No. under project | constructed A MH | well (having CS)
by ULB
1 | KMC CSIP (renovated) - 2 -
2 | Bansberia 1PP-VIII - 1 1
3 | Bhadreswar Do - 1 1
4 | Bhatpara Do - 1 -
5 | Barrackpore - Do - 1 1
6 | Bidhannagar Do - 1 -
7 | Budge Budge Do - 1 1
8 |Baramagar -~ = Do - IF 5% -
9 | Chandernagore = Do - B 1
10 | Champdany Do - ] |
11 | Dum Dum Do - 1 1
12 | Gayeshpur Do - 1 -
13 | Madhyamgram ~ Do - 1 1
14 | Maheshtala Do - 1 |
15 | Naihati Do - 1 1
16 | New Barrackpore «° Do - 1 1
17 | North Barrackpore " Do - 1 1
18 | Rishra Do - 1 1
19 | Rajarhat Goparpur — Do - 1 1
20 | Rajpur Sonarpur ~ Do - L] !
21 | South Dum Dum Do - 1 1
22 | Titagarh Do - 1 1
23 [ Uttarpara Kotrung Do % i ad 1
24 | Uluberia Do - 1 1
25 | Alipurduar IPP-VII (Extn.) - 1 -
26 | Balurghat Do & I g 1
27 | Burdwan Do . I I
28 | Darjeeling Do - 1 -
29 | Durgapur Do - 2 1
30 | English Bazar Do - 1 3
31 | Jalpaiguri Do - 1 -
32 | Kharagpur Do - | 1
33 | Raiganj - Do - 1 1
34 | Siliguri Do - 1 1
35 | Asansol RCH SP - 2 1
36 | Ashokenagar Kalyangarhf - |  Yes = ] ==
37 | Fiaganj Azimganj | - ~ Yes 1T 1
38 | Birnagar | - ) Yes 1 1
39 | Taki v/ B e Yes 1 1 j
40 | Joynagar Mazilpur - Yes 1 1
41 | Konnagar = - Yes | 1 1
42 | Ranaghat ' ; : Yes 1 -
43 | Basirhat . & Yes 1 1
T Fotal i 46 33

D'\Dyv. Goswami\Apex Adv Com (1) doc




- bndly ({@H"‘ {4 Bwiﬁfmwma_‘ o Fp 20T

| @’ A et j’ fjmhm” @H’ A [{QM S &L‘j/?,
. 03/0 "J?

e > o) e b Serind

19

r"' 1
\J/L,\J& ( -

Ped D | H/f‘?//&P"é"/‘,’wﬂé/Qﬁ?
quﬁtw‘fg\ An ﬂ/c__ Oawel il T, owﬁ/fj.:\ti

9&!0'}( Oc) ‘
Aw :ﬂﬂf‘mﬂ:ﬁj‘ ‘9,_/6 /C? 9{‘3

(oo Homernd e Audnk fan
Pov Muzz Suarttar T er0asry :

fudomitted Pe

WO fen G:)D_, Fo  oabove.

The- S0~ & et med wooWw Clahhuo&-‘.m
W )Dw@»oa Avppok— ¥ U0 o
\\\p&w by WO R e~ e Dbt
T %wé- W Le- md-&o«sa b e
UL Q exoalcd fralloas! ~
IS
gl N . wWows- 4 v Lb gt ()
X ’S“odwo%rx-wﬁ\m’r” 3,839¢0° 07
2 Clnoh&mw&&m— 48 o;_r;ﬁm
a .
.S Rishro~ v
4 Ravpogah- 5 F0.070 T
< - V\MPW L)EIJW'W
& ngaeﬁu\%aa 4,68 ,#10°T0
$o Doan 3, 0%, 60007
| 26,800 B
0. BAGET ,
q W“‘ 2_13\{2_’1—4‘0-@
________—-—————_'_—-—_'__—-_‘

Ne \q 3 5, 26000




(_{..
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

SRR D pwd o b [t
undey  KeH— T Brjramme Fo F g 200910,

Dlae) Aottt (ormesniCo ¥ M"

D Preemee A Toink DHC, boaak be 03/.967%7
. b A //&P{&/ﬁw%/wpm 59/5/4 -l
3 .

QWW"LB\ an ﬂ%c__ Oayet o4 ‘BWLA i

a0 0% 09 | D Uﬁf’f%/fm f\rﬁffm Aath
AW W* 9’-——@ /?%’350/‘['

gl N W 4 id . ()
o TPOLNTNS, o 3,83¢0° 0
* & yvo SO0
Rishao
! Kooy oh- al?a‘m'ﬂ
4 » NMQ?W 2_)3],}0—0' ;o
s 'V‘“wa’
O
¢ BV%%Q,EU\Q%L 4,08 H0
O‘\QW Q,D}Jm e
+ BW‘ - hgg_,grb 3
2 &i 0ot 228,150
; Y \6\,}5—)360 5o
Sodsmi w3 . M
&«“'i’p




State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
o M

1




fromE o
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bepsal

PO/ HQQH"')

Dines 2,

= -
Suty~ Relonse of Fund to ULBS For Shmenghoning

6F MW SGenvices (2009-2010)

Enclosed the copy of work ordes of Memo No-

WL [Mise. [0 10 [o03 dk- 1& 102009 submited by

the. Maaov, Chana\zr OF? Mumdpsd;ba- hs Pﬂlweﬂ'
mo. SUDA - Heatth [527 [09[225 daked O7T- 09. 2009

dhe Fend B the aboue ezerdionely Purpose MY lae
'W?P_NHGTULD\ heree U"‘Asw.__—

(Work ovder seritinised by me ard -@rurd awthentee ) B
qLNo . [Name &f OLB Sonetiened Bua\&d Fand o be releaged &
* =

b

1, Qhwewmao—m Rs, 48,000/— Rs. 47, 800/—
CQ‘*—P.eeé Forly Seven

Thoucand ETW

Swbmitled |

‘CFW ! j__ﬁ‘bTC] 299 &,k (02, 0& 09

) Bne 1T TE, ECOL —
C% Direchkev L 9Da ‘

e IR0+ 4?@0_:\ﬂ

&st,w\M O \*\{lfi‘\

5%, DA AR \)

3 AnQ ¥
C_ e % buﬂr\ej-@la’w Tl )mo MM’;\W;)

c\r\mv\&W’Qw(‘ NPQ. o,
Aove ko .
ALe o s e Mo Sund Yy LEDTMM

o . neongl S j

' ‘

, @%\%\%

4 S b e B D ¢ %GV
}( Pld b vileerd plets o %‘.\‘\';j’ |
== V\u\ﬂ
R j
\ ,



PHRS, | [y ‘
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

s

As per notes & orders prepage

As approved by Director, SUDA at prepage, to release the Fund for
Strengthening of Maternity Home under Health System Development Initiative
in favour of Chandannagore Municipal Corporation, a draft advice for
Rs.48,000/- (Rupees Forty Eight Thousand) only is prepared and placed
herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and ‘Special Secretary, M.A.

Department please for onward transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake

Sector-I branch for preparation of Bank Draft.
Mﬂg\ , o \\\g\

oA

§dogt  droomolfy Aber o snclad RFeAS
:FNAX‘?W BA,

Sdonaitfad |




\.

S

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
w 5 —

&
Sukj- Release of Find %o Khanaghur Mpt: douands
Srengthening f M Senvicos (2009-2010)

Enelosod the cofpy o work wdex 6F Memo No - 159,

1¢P 7N (Extn)-1-31/09 4t 26.1-05 and 158,1PP-Y]
(Bxtn) ~1 -21/00 A 26.11-09 tctal amouwnk of Ks.

3 89, 578 00 (Repeas Trmae lekhy Eighly Nine Theusand
Five Woundnad and Seventsy Bl nly) ageirsh sane}isred
et g—.fi Rs. Q 31,7600 CR«A-Pws Two ek ’ITMY&} Oihe
ougard cnd Soron Hundred swlg) For e cbovesaid
purpose . Sp the wmater war Hiscugsed owen Wm%
befveom PO, SUDA and the uLe . Shen MM}
K_Wﬁ&mw ssucd a leder on 410 Do '09 ﬁ*\'d;-w? :
Hatr He adddtirnal (2703379 cumnsenA SUom e Sanadioned
Ameusd will be WM_aM b,a N.Lumda;uli% o . Budahill
ey ane da_imlvxa Re. 2 36,550 60 (&n-paa-_a'rusv ﬁ&
vty Sty Thevaaed Five Hurdied and A andy )
5 mbxe CR%-‘I@SO'O'D) tham the %PuMIIJ ‘:f?gua\.z.
S0 a} pnesgwt thers are o spHonk +o Ma«M—gﬂ'H*‘L
Curngwkr Situa Hmsy —

®) This extra amount (Rs. 4¢50-60) oF fujpeos
four Thewsaud Eighd Sundred and F£5 oy bo
‘ff»‘du%tia\ drom bnavieus ~ean's LL-VLSPM .ba_gaw\eg“
Fond 68 Rg. 11,669 60 (Qupoes Eleuven theuwand 5w
Mmdre d aud Sixly Nine G’“{‘j} oF Sanmas. PHeadwthalt
ZBUSIIVE Sl PN Ying Lot SUDH-

O
®) The ehairmraun, Muumcipalilt moy bo requested
Ho dniaige His prchn dirond Trom hein Fund

The 6 LOGrK e yS Srzmbbd +he
b"& me  and ‘ﬂ'lm,uko\ coyyoe

~Exlra

¥ e d
$L No. GG . | “Hived | Tarafens

Rs.2,36,550'00| RS, 2, 3], 70000 | Rs, 4850 0D

1 Kh‘vmﬂpm

S} Taluldor,

14.12.-09
- __..-.-ﬂ.u.uuﬁ




State Urban Develapmen& Agency, Health Wing, West Beng

] ;}

Notes O3 AR O LI A S 4

o ALLBT e %NMHD ot e :l,sl,?-e‘ﬂl~ b

o yde Do P‘\aufb 1y e Wt o o 3I&Q§T§P ~ aXFlogh
\ ed  to eonvesle T WO

S M W‘\mu--em- el s

V‘ﬂk—‘w\f/ .. €,0—;~:; By »p\\niwd muf}-w\qﬂ\‘

oxd o go OOV
* Folossirys Vo Tiedm Tte YL Avecuiyd  the
; oo . Yo Qe 336,550) - Alaely

\ooy =
o coe A ﬂ"a g 4850]-— —ak

Wae “"’Wﬁ oD e e ba\\owﬂwa,”a““
@ T epceed  owneHT 0 Ra . AR S0\ — g
Ie (chomw&f\*@é\ otd— C/b e Joslones.

= = ¥ ' ck ‘%
AL P \—\, 72 66L~09A ~ X(ﬁ}jc :
Egmwﬁmw oo it S,
\/YNL&’\ \\n /OJ\O}\NT O~ 5\\13&-——_@32-&- Ak
aTt—

i a4 RISV~ Y
@ T o et A o By ! W;T,)I
0 LB A Y
PO TS s




R A i T T S T —— — B e e i a0 R e s b

Notes at pre-page

The concerned ULB has placed the order for purchasing
Instrument Hysterectomy and Instrument C.S. at the rate of
Rs.52,000/- each to Kalyani Science Emporium without obtaining any

quotation from any of the dealers mentioned in the comparative statement

(flagl). Surprisingly, theyhave put the price in comparative Statement
against Kalyani Science Emporium though the firm is non bidder (flag2).
Moreover, purchase order has been overwritten without assigning any

reason whatsoever. Entire procedure appears to be shady.

i We may seek clarification.

; lw% ' FiaaMdvisr\
7

a7y /,
A
?Z@

3

Drofl (e l\xy erne it D %’4" %ﬂ‘a?*}w Y T

Og“,O“'P




e b=

Sukey - Release of Fund fo Konnagan Mpl. dowade
Shopungthening 6§ MY Senvices (2009 -g0)0)

l Enclosed werk OTJ?‘P CEQjQ No . PWD /'4/H'C'Sd9|ez-l)
jo\t- 311212009 Hotad camparkt 64 Rs. 3 01,600 00
iCF’lu—paaa- Thrge lakh One Thougand @wd Six Hundred)
i&J‘d« Subamndled b‘d ‘e @\Mman,b(mma-a@u Mt .
Iwwc)’w s aﬁqj_y«_g‘}' Sanet oned amounk of Kg.
;2,'70, 000" oD CQ"‘"’P-‘Zﬂ-s Tws lakh and Seuewt%,
Mvousand ) onlg - S the Chaisnan, Kounagan Mp.
cleanky clandied n The letor, attached Hoith Tl

Oovl s7den. (R -No _P0D/14/ trespifas [2214) adSossing
do the Diszeinr 5UDA, Hat the exeess aexpcuwlf*tua
oven gawnehmmed ameowunt wod ke borne &bd Hee
depq/m‘b&, e TS5 O Selnce. Wark ordeo

| senuivised b»al e and Foumd aorrec). So oL
ben oun ofica leher mo - SODA -Heallh [527/09)32
| Ar. 07[09]2009 Hhe Find Fw He abour mentione D
]I?L-/\.«FGSQ mat be peleased 4o Hu ULB a3 wenkioned

'\‘\.e,—ul L-UNO\Q’J‘ ——

LR

|
| Rs. 2 70,000 0D Rg. 2 70,000 0D

|
! .1., || KOh:\.aaanf( ) e EM&.PQM “Too Lald,
Ond Seﬂem%wwusmj wileuiy Toutasd

) ")

ot Telkidny
v)_lol\ 2010

= g
L«U\' l‘o

|
; FO Ko, s UDA- (2 P L%cru_-
|




State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

e Sl Release of Fund to Balighad OO o B

- 5*’!’&!:&'_\"\__9:“5"\—3 64 M¥ Servieas
o No- ;go(é)/

Enelosed the copyp o’f oK ovder Mesn i ba’

r o0 ~vil (Exin) /17 /09 datad 12-12-703 5(\4):1?144 gEa
e echairman , Balaghat Mp!. As per. s aﬂFF.l

} mo. SUDA-Woalth [527 [09 [331 A 6092009

Sanchioned allohmenk s Rs. 1,86,800° (Rupeas Oz
E(ﬂfu'ﬂ Six Thotusand EFW Beindred M) ,‘}:inc;%
this  eanctioned ame usrt fmaﬁ koo no,}.e_asaa) W/l?
@A,\Mﬂwr ULR der the aboue said POPI® :

po,sjwr S8y

2‘_ O‘. 2010

5 e oA S W
to )7/’5\”“( ),l'D" 10
Phseked
At Tla  Fund R réﬂj?'é_%mf* Ay ,C..L velosusd

o \%‘qu,:/'r%ﬂzl( M i~y P ool .&DW\ & ¢

%WJ_WH /fa”' [ ¢Fv [200( /299 At 03/”’/""99-

Gttt dvw fuoron raeseey 2

\\y d
Alcs weckrun d% SUNDR  way e e \\\;\\\

N zarve d\ xDWD Ao %W %P,&‘)}}k}:ﬁ

Q. V26, %57 | (Rupat %@Qj ‘;"UM

VoW AN Owb eﬁaﬁ/\l"’ o ) a8
T

Q “ : = —
cid i s
tﬂ%x S ~N5,m P

g

]
./ i



0 - ! \
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
o
‘.I‘: W,
As per notes & orders prepage f

To release the Funds for Strenthening of Maternity Homes
under Health System Development Initiative in favour of Balurghat
Municipality, a draft advice for Rs.1,86,800/- (Rupees One Lakh
Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred) only is prepared and placed
herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and Special Secretary,

M.A. Department please for onward transmission to State Bank of

India, Salt lake Sector-1 branch for preparation of Draﬂr\
I %\\""
1SS AL

Vi
W

‘ 0
0 \“
o

S ¥ | i undemac
7ol h pheed opReid— A

4

B2-02-2010
s
“‘0_




I AT o T i L .

= I T —

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
*

paStea % FO, Mepdn o P e .
As mm&& T W wand e
sidevd Yo Lcww?)m C Bv&%: M Dtya |, odlek
ord  Ridme . Aler  Beekion
SND H p v = QU FD ro v d®cne
W—— /}Ad) \—D W_J \j‘/&‘g «

|, Bvb NORYPPSE ﬁ%\@,“{;ﬁh

>
’
\

T SCIMES e

e Yo QAL

. ckaovy
swd 02 Yo back s o
.‘L\{\m 'to*‘**— UL& /Qu.f

i o T Aight. aowres, | @Mt'(lw\o
e o i, A R .
Jor dte uLh o L+ At LD

it




—_ Yy — ;
State Urban Developmtint Agency, Health Wing, West ?

Haner | e grudimee.  dla @ncd

Dovnpend "'C—,f, Qo:ﬁf’“’o f-
B0 Geaie B Lodom bpt, Fhe U5 i
,(Owwél_‘kv-(

O ooagunk WU 10
Qometined Koy OB Y R s e, /e

1

_{Eh_to\{g[)f- Fp fa VLR )
m’fmw

ko 9¥geootb . AR
bbb qata R
[ L, 20}

Cundth T*OA“
1 TFumwol @i

O -Hua. Yoo




—\5 -

|

Foregoing notes

Demands from different municipalities for release of fund in connection
'with strengthening of maternity home services which are placed below may
please be referred to. Since the characters of the demands in each case are
quite different in nature, these may be discussed separately.
|
| 1. In the case of Konnagar municipality the sanctioned amount is Rs

2,70,000/- (two lakhs seventy thousand only) vide SUDA-
Health/527/09/327 dt 07.09.2009 against which they have submitted a
an estimate for Rs. 3,01,600/- (three lakhs one thousands six hundred
only) for procurement of specified materials Since the ULB
concerned has agreed to pay the difference to the extent of Rs.
31,600/- from their own fund, we may release the sanctioned amount
i.e. - Rs. 2, 70,000/-. (Marked-)

2. In the case of Rishra municipality the sanctioned amount is Rs
10,500/- (ten thousand five hundred) vide SUDA- Health/527/09/326
dt 07.09.2009 against which they have submitted a demand for release
of fund Rs. 10,450/-(ten thousand four hundred fifty). Hence, we may
release for an amount of Rs. 10,450/-. (Marked-‘II")

3. In the case of Basirhat municipality the sanctioned amount is Rs
2,07,000/(two lakhs seven thousand) vide SUDA-
Health/527/09/330 dt 07.09.2009 for procurement of Equipment and
Fumniture against which they have submitted proposal for procurement
of Rs. 3,13,863/(three lakhs thirteen thousands eight hundreds sixty
three) . Since the ULB concerned has agreed to pay the difference to
the extent of Rs. 1, 06,863/~ (one lakhs six thousands eight hundreds
sixty three) from their own fund, sanctioned amount of Rs. 2, 07,000/
/-(two lakhs seven thousand)-may be released. (Marked- ‘I1I’)

4. In the case of Budgebudge municipality, sanctioned amount is Rs 4,
08,700/- (four lakhs eight thousands seven hundred) for procurement
of both Equipment and Furniture; (for furniture- RS 51,300/~ and for
equipment - Rs. 3, 57,400/-) vide SUDA- Health/527/09/330 dt
07.09.2009. But they have placed a demand for release of fund Rs. 4,
04,100/~(four lakhs four thousands one hundred in different propotion
(for furiniture-Rs16, 700 and for equipment-Rs 3, 87,300). As the
requisitioned amount does not exceed the total budgetary amount, we
may agree to release a sum of Rs. 4, 08,700/- (Marked- IV)

Q*QQ\QKQ




T Tir— - e —'_'-‘

g

As per notes & orders at NSP-11, 12, 13, 14 & prepage o
|

To release the Funds for Strenthening of Maternity Homes

under Health System Development Initiative in favour of 04 nos. of
pLBs as detailed below, a draft advice for Rs.8,96,150/- (Rupees
Eight Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty) only is
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and
;Special Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward transmission

to State Bank of India, Salt lake Sector-I branch for preparation of

Bank Drafts.
bl No_ ‘Name of Payee | Amount (in Rs.) |
_1.____ Chairman, Konnagar Municipality 2,70,000.00 |
2. | Chairman, Rishra Municipality 10,450.00
| By Chairman, Ba_S‘lThrdt Mur}_l_clrpallt_y 2,07,000.00
| 4. | Chairman, Budge Budge Municipality 4,08,700.00

Total | 8,96,150.00

ERve Y ¥4
\ )
4) é) D?;)H/
loned  TPPpaidis Ledbon to OY ™
g oLa, E?W rdaor D %@akfw Stragheniy
LUl s Afyrackas PA
Lqmm)
oo
M
02”/61\:\1'




g~
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

: [
As per notes & orders at prepage :
e

To release thé Funds for Strénthening of Mai’crnity Homes
Lundcr Health System Developm /t/[nltlatlve in ]clV(}lAI' of 03 nos. of
ULBs as detailed below, a/r/afr: adv1ce fm Rs.8/96,150/- (Rupees
Wl*lght [akh Ninety Six/Thousand On{ Hundred hﬂ)) only is

prepared aﬁd placed Herewith for sugnature of Director, SUDA and

Special $ecretary,/M.A. Departr_uént pleas¢ for onward transmission

lto Stat¢ Bank 4f India, Saltzjﬁfkc Sector-1 branch for preparation of

1 NuAeioiliat e¢ i Amount (in Rs.) |
.| Yhairman, Randghat Municipality 2,28,700.00
Lhdumdn Joynagar Mba%xﬂpur Mumc1pdllty 3,83,960.00 |
haragpur Municipality 2,31,700.00

" Total 8,44,360.06-




—LE -

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
e

The estimation for procurement of equipments & fumiture for 03 nos. of
municipalities are enclosed opposite for fund release. (CP 1 —3).

CcP-1

In case of Ranaghat Mpl, their allotted amount is Rs. 2,28,700/-. They have
submitted a request to amend their list of items against which we have permitted them to
procure a revised list of items within the same budget as before. ’I‘hereaﬁe:i they have
| submitted a list of items as per revision.
So, we may agree to release the sanctioned amount of Rs. 2,28,700/- to

Ranaghat Mpl.

cp-2

In case of Joynagar — Mozilpur Mpl, sanctioned amount is Rs. 2,18,300/- and
Rs. 1,635,660/~ for procurement of equipment and furniture respectively, totaling a sum of
Rs. 3,83,960/-. -

In case of equipment they have submitted list of items amounting to Rs.
2,94,000/-. Within that list, Hand held Diathermy of Rs. 50,000/~ is out of the list as
enclosed in our letter. Further in case of Baby incubator, we kept a sum of Rs. 20,000/-
for it. But on scrutiny from market, it is noticed that the rate of that particular equipment
varies from 70 — 80,000/- depending upon make/ quality/ brand. So, we may agree to the
sum of Rs 75,000/- as specified by the ULB concerned in this case. This rate factor is
similar in case of “Auto clave Machine” also..Hence we may agree to release a sum of
Rs. 2,18,300/- instead of Rs. 2,94,000/- as requisitioned by the ULB concerned.

In case of furniture sanctioned amount is Rs. 1,65,660/- and the requisitioned
amount is Rs. 1,67,604/-. Hence, we may agree to release the sanctioned amount of Rs.
| 1,65,660/- as the ULB’s list of items is as per our approved list.

CP-3

in case of Kharagpur Mpl, NSP — 7 may kindly be noted, where a clarification
was sought for. We have communicated to the ULB concerned and they have submitted a
comparative statement (noted in CP — 3) where from it may be concluded that M/S

above mentioned ULBs.
Submitted.

ote Sheet

N’o"‘w o\

QbOVQ_

Kalyani Science Emporium is the lowest bidder.

In case of Fumiture, the ULB requisitioned a sum of Rs. 94,500/- though
sanctioned budget is 92,400/-. They have ordered the list of furniture as approved /S, we
may release a sum of Rs. 92,400/ in favour of Kharagpur Mpl for procurement of
Furniture.

In case of equipment the following table shows the actual position: -

Name of the equipment Sanctioned amount | Amount requisitioned
O.T Table 72,800.00 42,000.00
Labour Table 5,000.00 7,800.00
Suction Machine 20,000.00 16,980.00
B.P Machine 4,000.00 4,520.00
Stethoscope 2,000.00 996.00
Doppler Machine 10,500.00 11,400.00
Hystrectomy Set ** 6,000.00 44,260.00
C.S Instrument ** 6,000.00 44,260.00
Laparoscopic Set 7,000.00

Wt. Machine (Crown) (Chield) 4,000.00 1,658.00
Wt. Machine (Adult) 2,000.00 1,724.00
TOTAL 1,39,300.00 1,75,598.00

** There was a typographical error in budget fixation for Hystrectomy set and
C.5 set as it contains different types of items. Though thgg 1ave not purchased
Laparoscopic set but due not taking into account the real of C.S Set and

Hystrectomy set at our end, we may agree to release the sanctioned amount of Rs.
1,39,300/- to the ULB concerned,
Forwarded for kind approval so that payment may be released in respect of

(‘5’:0‘1/(55

"&JW. e

i P

onols ar coove -@-osz.. se\eoce

Ak /gmkc-&w“owe_oL ousoum -

Since Ak \°A‘°Jf°
L |
\/\u\\

it

= G_F}Mw&:yt




NOTE SHEET suDA B

[ 3

As per notes & orders at prepage

To release the Funds for Strenthening of Matemity Homes
under Health System Development Initiative in favour of 03 nos. of
ULBs as detailed below, a draft advice for Rs.8,44,360/- (Rupces
Eight Lakh Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty) only
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and
Special Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward transmission

to State Bank of India, Salt lake Sector-I branch for preparation of

Bank Drafts.
SL. | ~ Name of Payee } Amount (in Rs.)
1. | Chairman, Ranaghat Municipality 2,28,700.00
2. | Chairman, Joynagar Mazilpur Municipality 3,83,960.00
| 3. | Chairman, Kharagpur Municipality 2,31,700.00

Total 8,44,360.00

v L i \0—

/(’f// N (

1 | i ' :

* O - f A
F /V\




- aas 14 -

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
a2

a

Sub. : Submission of Utilization Certificate to DHFW in connection

with fund released by DHFW for additional support for
strengthening of MH services.

Fund for an amount of Rs. 19,75,360/- (Rupees Nineteen lakhs seventy five
thousand three hundred sixty) only had been received vide Ch no. 041316 dt.
22.07.2009 on UBI, Salt Lake branch from the Comptroller of Finance and Jt.
DHS, DHFW.

Following to that fund was released to the respective ULBs on receipt of work
orders towards purchase of Equipment, Furniture and Drugs for MH. Each of the
said ULBs has submitted UC accordingly in 330A form. The table below will
reflect the release of fund to the ULBs and submission of UC by the ULBs :

(Amount in Rs.)
ULBs Release of | Submission of Remarks
Fund to the UC by the
ULBs ULBs
Jaynagar-Mazilpur 383960.00 |  383960.00 -
Ranaghat 228700.00 «{  228700.00 -
Kharagpur 231700.00- 231700.00 -
Balurghat 186800.00 . 186800.00 -
Rishra 10450.00 10450.00 -
Basirhat 207000.00 . 207000.00 -
Konnagar 270000.00 - 270000.00 -
Budge Budge | 408700.00- | 40869800 | N - i e
Rs. 200/- has already
Chandernagore MC 48000.00 47800.00 been refunded by the
ULB
Total 19,75,310.00 | 19,75,108.00

Balance fund lying with SUDA is Rs. 252.00. Moreover, there is an un-utilized
amount of Rs.-11,669.00 out of the fund of Rs.11.05 lakhs released by DHFW
vide cheque no. 020204 dt. 15.04.2008 on UBI, Salt Lake in the year 2008.
Hence, the total un-utilized fund is Rs. 11,921.00. UC to be submitted to DHFW
is enclosed herewith for signature.

Submitted. ﬁ
7 0% /@

i\

]

D:ADr. GoswamiSUIDA\Notesheet doc




1 '_

—N 0o ~
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

As per notes and orders at prepage

Facts and figures as given by Finance Officer, CBPHCS seems to be
correct considering the committed refund of Rs.2/- by Budge Budge
Municipality.

However, printed copy of ledger “Strenthening of Maternity Home
under Health System Development Initiative” for the period from 01.04.2009

to till date is put up in the file for further verification.

.a,(er”"“

,;ﬁ,\.aff,zfo%f'\o &,LM S /*?f‘@ Qu_a;),f[} .

\
: ‘D\‘YUU

Slocd  hourt¥h o Oy e SN 1
BLNQC&LG\,&%Q_. MPQ . \Agc_,w 101 %,OT-O'K,)D |

joersdbgy Ve e Ww“ﬁ““"'f‘

P M W“ﬁa P s ped” o
52y @«;-1\——.
g B T, o \MW Y




r -\ -
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

&

Tt disensiae  had Yk

Dlssztn M 1&.01- 200

O I_S N S\ﬂ‘ﬁ‘%&

L wma Jewmad T N

Y At~
s

A DY AD-
Q%M'FW, Q%QHWD L-L;‘:K o

eordd Lo
B Ve T

coudant  ue ene v eV
-J—.,_ ET TR San_ OumA—_

14,190 /—-— QMMLSEK P

ey virdy Jrdy. e

e WWD T S
(~
W:ja e I e "
‘\ \\A-; | WM
%VJJVM . ‘-1\
1 8.0
3
\\z“&\\\
; NEORAPS -5 ¥ W AR U(';l Tzl’m
T v W&b‘ ;\0. S DA —\—\ro\ﬁﬂ«) SJ?;é PR %
eo g o) TR0 FenS At Seion b
5g .01 20V, P T - 28.0100

Sc)‘)f)&r’u*’c 4 o

Y
s | o bdl
e A hw\b . iv

pe W

! M-
il A

Ju,

Cpy - B On 10-03 1)

Svie -

Lol Lt arntwned

ez e ks n— gr&ﬁcyv\\‘_ Lo neleoed o
s tz,)\f-‘bkm’“‘” N

¢ ovetaaya colre &0

Oy, (o e b i

e

tpl) WO

\ MK .
S&aqem_%mxv"'

e JeMted ow erelried Yo M%W_M 4



- 1,
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

¢

Komogpr Mpl - Ve e k@ﬁf&
%d‘u—* S }3,'};@4\/@\“‘ Wi T

: — U
e c,u,Q”\Ma' gt LAk mw%

5 P AT ruma
e col Lol v sebald e YT
, i
q,a’\{'[ vl

D %Po*' JNE %ﬁg”,ﬁ/ww/-

Wengpd ¥ CO W T
?‘Sﬁ e Wple v B 6:,,\\\0"&
S . b, oS ned e
Bo,,—/ ﬁk""\ma{t&#\t”voq} \(‘ﬂ— WL mb—M?
. et
(S
e wwy \E toorn et 1) e ULy |

Qj-f\ﬂ—’ %(H\ﬁ L I

N



Rl
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
4

Estimated cost for procurement of equipments for 02 nos. of ULBs are
enclosed opposite [Flag “A” & “B”] for release of fund.

Flag “A”

\' Work order for procurement of different types of hospital equipments
by Konnagar Municipality are enclosed. Total Amount of work orders are as
follows :-

1. Double Dome O.T. light system 3,98,000/-

2. Diathermy Instrument 4,62,000/-
3. Gyne table 48,000/-
4. O.T. table 25,000/-

9,33,000/-

As per their requirement, we have sanctioned Rs.9,33,000/- (Rupees
Nine lakhs thirty three thousand only) for 05 nos. of equipment which includes «
Boyels Apparatus with ventilator ”. But the ULB has not tendered for the same.
The Chairman clarified that at the time of requisition they made a wrong estimate
of “Diathermy Instrument”. Actually it comes to Rs.60,000/- (Rupees Sixty
thousand only) on one value than the value estimated at the time at requisition.
So, they ordered for the same instead of “Boyels Apparatus with ventilator”. On
support of the claim, he attached comparative statement of different supplier for
Diathermy Instrument.

In this case as it shows that they are going to purchase the Diathermy
Instrument at looniest price i.e. Rs.4,62,000/- Rupees Four lakhs sixty two
thousand only), we may agree to release Rs/ 933,000/ (Rupees Nine lakhs thirty
three thousand only) as per budget for procurement of 04 nos. of equipments
instead of 05 nos. of equipment as approved before.

“B”
In case of Raiganj Municipality, they submitted order copy for supply
of O.T. table (with remote control).
The work value is Rs.1,99,800/- 9Rupees One lakh ninety nine thousand eight
hundred only) which is within Budgeted amount of Rs.200,000/-.

We may agree to release Rs.9,33,000/- (Nine lakh thirty three
thousand) only to Konnagar Municipality and Rs.1,99,800/~(One lakh ninety nine
thousand eight hundred) only to Raiganj Municipality.

Submitted for kind approval pl.

A

Toob

D\DipankariNote Sheet



NOTE SHEET SUDA

Foregoing notes

Allotments were given to the ULBs mentioned at above for the
purpose of Strengthening Municipal Health Services from the fund
provided by H&FW department, Government of West Bengal. While
allotting the fund it was clearly stipulated in the order to the effect that
all purchases should be made observing Financial rules of Government of

West Bengal.

However, from the documents submitted by the ULBs it is revealed
that none of the allottees have complied with the W.B. Financial rules so
as to invitation of tender in case of purchase exceeding <.20,000/-
(Rupees twenty thousand). When the noncompliance of existing rules
has pointed out to the ULBs concerned none but Konnagar Municipality
has admitted vide their letter no. Nil dated 28.07.2011 (Flag ‘Z") that the
ULB has observed all formalities and procedure of tender rules but
inadvertently, they did mention ‘NIQ instead of ‘NIT’.

In consideration at above, we may release the fund for an amount

%q 3% o (Mzm s |akhe dhia WW}Q\A\;
of X : Mf ©_-n.. . . toKonnagar Municipality. @

N

Fh & POCH) m_p,.,[ ,J oL‘JC’u/l//_




NOTE SHEET

Notes at pre —page J

A copy of resolution taken on 10" August, 2011 by Konnagar
Municipalityfwhich is placed below,may please be seen.

In the amendment resolution it is stated the\notice for inviting
quotation for procurement of hospital equipments should be notice for

inviting tender for procurement of same items.

In view of they @ resolution it may be presumed that the ULB has
complied with the tender rules which was stipulated in our allotment
order. In consideration of the fact we may release the allotted amount of

g}/ 9, 23, omy— 'heu bLoéH&aJ-? -}Am#ommdoul)/@

A% - (Rupees

1711
t@j([/q,(m\\

As per notes & orders at NSP-23, 24, prepage and above

¢

[y

=

1

Municipality, a draft advice for -":'T'?'?!é-fu.—

To release the Funds for Strenthening of Maternity Homes

under Health System Development Initiat] Ve, in favour of Konnagar

Bx, ‘?33 \,\Pc-t& Nu-\x.. LM(,\ Tt.,.,'rt-“'l

nly is prepared and placed herewith for signature of Dlrector
SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward
ransmission to State Bank of India, Salt lake Sector-I branch for

preparation of Bank Drafis.

%’d‘:‘;}i‘)‘ "{czg /quae (e k&y-n)
o

4
W h" @)f@ﬁu

‘ e evdiaa v ) Kimvan u
M,B éb—o;fo—uk }«Mﬁm?}r hf@? .,;.,\gll




State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Enclosed opposite requirement of fund by different ULBs for

.—9_3‘_...

strengthening MH services at ULB level. Details are as follows: -

Sl. | Nameof |AA&FS Tendered Remarks Whether
No | ULB given amount fund may be
(Rs.) released or
not with
reason
I | Balurghat | Rs.3,07,400/- | 5,09,035/- | They have Fund may
Municipali | for Furniture observed be released
ty and Rs. tender rules as | for an
2,01,635/- for desired by us amount of
equipment, in our letter Rs.
(Flag “D” | totaling Rs. and purchased | 5,09,035/-
5,09,035/- all materials (Five lakhs
interchanging | nine
some items thousand
like chair but | and thirty
total amount is | five only).
within the
approved
budget.
2 | Bansberia | Rs. 4,65,000/- |4,70,524/- | The ULB We may
Municipali concerned allot an
ty placed an order | amount of
for different Rs.
(Flag “E types of 4,65,000/-
& F7) materials and thus
which does not | indirectly
match with the | their urge of
approved list amendment
given by us.: of the
Later on they | previous list
have submitted | will be
a letter for sanctioned
amendment of | as they have
the previous followed all
list (Flag “F™). | terms and
conditions
of
procurement
rule.
3 | Kharagpur | 7,48,194/- 23,36,420/- | The ULB We may
Municipali obtained all agree to
ty materials by release Rs.
following 7.48,194/-
(Flag “G™) financial rules | (Seven lakhs
of west Bengal | forty eight
and also thousand
explaingd that | one hundred
additional cost | ninety four
will be borne | only) to
by the ULB. Kharagpur
Municipality

D:\Dipankar\Note Sheet



)

\

-
G

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
P23 =

—

A
4 | Bhadresw | Fund may not be released as the information supplied the ULB
ar is not complete and it is seen that they have not purchased all
Municipali | items as approved by us. Communication may be made with
ty them so that full information may be derived.
(Flag “H™)
5 | Raiganj Rs. 2,00,000/- | Rs. The ULB | As they
Municipali 1,99.800/- concerned have
ty ordered the | followed the
same by | stipulated
(Flag “I”) giving NIQ | tender rule,
instead of | we may
floating NIT. | agree to
But as per | release Rs.
discussion 1,99,800/-
they have | (One lakh
cancelled the | ninety nine
NIQ and | thousand
fresh tender | eight
procedure hundred
was made | only) to
and now they | Raiganj
have Municipality
submitted a|.
fresh copy of
work order
for supplying
the O.T table.
As noted above the proposed fund release will be as follows: -
SI. | Name of ULB Amount to be released
No. (Rs.)
1 Balurghat Municipality 5,09,035/-
2 Bansberia Municipality 4,65,000/-
3 Kharagpur Municipality 7.48,194/-
+ Raiganj Municipality 1,99,800/-

Submitted for kind approval please.

e

M

Foregoing notes

The ULBs mentioned against ‘X’ above have procured the materials
for the purpose of strengthening of Maternity Home in compliance with
our sanctioned orders issued in favour of them. The respective
Chairman of the ULBs has also certified to the effect that procurement
was made through Tender process as stipulated in our sanctioned

orders. Hence, we may release the fund mentioned against each ULB.

!lﬁ«c{m e

D:\Dipankar\Note Sheet




i B B P~ 28 S IR 3

i i = ™ Tham e —

As per notes & orders at NSP-27 and prepage @
To release the Funds for Strenthening of Maternity Home

NOTE SHEET

under Health System Development Initiative in favour of 04 nos. ¢!
ULBs as detailed below, a draft advice for Rs.19,22,029/- (Rupees
Nineteen Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Twenty Nine) only is
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and

Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward transmission to |
State Bank of India, Salt lake Sector-I branch for preparation of Bank

Drafts.

SL Name of Payee Amount (in Rs.)

1. | Balurghat Municipality 5,09,035.00

2. | Bansberia Municipality 4,65,000.00 1

3. | Kharagpur Municipality 7,48,194.00

4. | Raiganj Municipality 1,99,800.00 7
., Total 19,22,029.00

1 &

: 50‘.*
%AJL/“‘ “‘mﬂ.ﬂﬂ“ SUD“"’

et
/2" _ A L(O)‘] /&Uy& Og, /lm,wa:b
C %L.r{)@f"

%\W

LV’/ S
f1f91ﬂ

m«wmlum d‘”’qw

/

Pinaloned OPPrits

. A
S MK Sorfuy ok ULB ke
:j?rvd Oy m:b&fj UL8y T A ¥
J)\LWQ"QA.) . g:
23081




BT .

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
&

-

® Enclosed opposite requirement of fund by different ULBs for
strengthening MH services at ULB level. Details are as follows: -
: Sl. | Name of AA & FS Tendered Remarks Whether
No | ULB given amount fund may be
(Rs.) released or
not with
reason
1 Bhadreswar | Rs. Rs. They have Fund may
Municipalit | 2,39,165/- 2,36,074/- observed be released
y tender rules as | for an
desired by us amount of
(Flag “J™) in our letter Rs.
and purchased | 2,36,074/-
all materials (Two lakhs
interchanging | thirty six
some of items, | thousand
but overall and seventy
amount is four only).
within the
approved
budget.
: 2 BurdwanM | Rs. 3,99,495/- The ULB We may
5 unicipality | 4,58,570/- concerned allot an
placed an order | amount of
(Flag “K”) for different Rs.
types of 3.84,130/-
materials as (Three lakhs
approved by us | eighty four
and the thousand
tendered one hundred
amount is thirty only)
within the
budget.
As noted above the proposed fund release will be as follows: -
Sl. | Name of ULB Amount to be released
No. (Rs.)
1 Bhadreswar Municipality 2.36,074/-
2 Burdwan Municipality 3,99,495/-

Submitted for kind approval please.

b2

2}0(

M&A—Lm— o M-la\.v.a’b Je @ bove- Kdaded’ g

2 U.L. R~ punchaced S die __\l-kl "deaan

D:\DipankarNote Sheet

SN

Mewdtiovad . own <V ot masnt” orclen oAL—

szalevaul— <o ‘Qn_a\'H\ /3-2,&\:'\0:_9__._0-*& eneudald
Q\gc’\
. e

ol £



—3\— . .
State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

@
&MM 0“'_ N"bf‘- 3\) Mm_

TwW&?WJLMWMMM
VLA ¢ one. oI~ entseri L ak

'3\&00041“ o (" AUAA e -
%S/-s__,'f/
. - 1N

pE|

R
e O Q\*m\*'\'\) a o wote -e_u,c\o.svaa_cg-— b7

e 0. (Healtt) Koo ks one I —Ral—

@Qa Aaes usA e—gbwc&{w d%' %Q/%/Uq—!‘
e AW ke Q_OLD
o - 5,99 Lq S cuopeet \), ."“‘ﬁ' 5

® ny— i—i— u- L. 0 waoonler e allobmaut—



P IRe— b ! 1 F e T e T SR, S T, e = T L e T — BT

B2~

m NOTE SHEET m

As per notes & orders at NSP-30 and prepage

To release the Funds for Strenthening of Maternity Homes
under Health System Development Initiative in favour of 02 nos. of
ULBs as detailed below, a draft advice for Rs.6,35,569/- (Rupees Six
Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Nine) only is
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA and
Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for onward transmission to

State Bank of India, Salt lake Sector-1 branch for preparation of Bank

Drafts.

SL Name of Payee Amount (in Rs.)
1. | Bhadreswar Municipality 2,36,074.00
2. | Burdwan Municipality 3,99,495.00

Total 6,35,569.00




e

-l

NOTE SHEET .Si [JFD{'l

Sub. : Submission of Utilization Certificate to DHFW in connection
with fund released by DHFW for additional support for
strengthening of MH services.

Fund for an amount of Rs. 35,52,964/- (Rupees Thirty five lakhs fifty two
thousand nine hundred sixty four) only had been received vide Ch no. 962741 dt.
28.02.2011 on UBI, Salt Lake branch from the Controller of Finance and Jt.
DHS, DHFW.

Following to that fund was released to the respective ULBs on receipt of work
orders towards purchase of Equipment, Furniture and Drugs for MH. Each of the
said ULBs has submitted UC accordingly in 330A form. The table below will
reflect the release of fund to the ULBs and submission of UC by the ULBs :

(Amount in Rs.)
ULBs Release of Fund Submission of UC
to the ULBs by the ULBs
Burdwan 3,99.,495/- 3,99,495/- |
Bhadreswar 2,36,074/- 2,36,074/-
Raiganj 1,99.800/- 1,99,800/-
Balurghat 5,09,035/- 5,09,035/-
Bansberia 4,65,000/- 4,65,000/-
Kharagpur 7,48,194/- = 7.48,194/-
Konnagar 9,33,000/- 9,33,000/-_
Total= 34,90,598/- 34,90,598/-

Balance fund lying with SUDA is Rs. 74,287/- (Rupees Seventy four thousand
two hundred eighty seven) only including opening balance of Rs. 11,921/-.

UC for an amount of Rs. 34,90,598/- in 330A Form is to be submitted to DHFW
which is enclosed herewith for signature.

Submitted. @

H12-\1

AU
of- T

G ‘Ibwyort‘ﬂa : c\"[l\/( e
A
e v ke Wik, A TAMEN p;jzowfn,
Drdllis D A e aand O AN
Anre 7 D OREFE Vo ‘erosr Wkt

A LnwlUsd O cold Le R oTen

~ 2 WVQ‘D\
A By asti-i. ev b ¥ ke THew 22
g Va\ ’Q‘!;‘,(-— te wckfgc& h?"_' %ﬁﬁh&!“’", ‘\pr 1‘

By ST
09.122011 )—q'-, i {J

DADr. Goswami\DFID\Note Sheet doc

)
e T

I N T I oam— -




5\\0‘0‘

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
V' F
(W = W d»\ﬂh A k Q@\j‘;(}u\_ -
Placed hoendYl, C8mwe o) e
Sonsapre M pl - wBo 1. \%u];;;\mm *

\3:0). 2OV : j i
o AR S mattm. AL ‘?VH”& Wl:::;t MPN
AR Bo i, S8 IS - )

v M %sr Fzroc;,auz,w:rdvl- Co\ v~
gw“\ﬁ’ ; At oleve Wuwn2 . W e
'Db‘ﬂ&ur (US&.) :

4_@%& WK
g uug.& im% cnm@r’rzﬁ Yo em ry pyock
e |

Oy () b Sy Al
@WA Eﬂw i ol
¥ bbre ‘:\1;:%4,3 P Fpa%@’am A ke
?\ﬁ‘E‘ - 3
‘ = M
&e?\\n\“w &%k YN Y ;-&Qn-\b -
e B S o
Akt 3 e
QL. €0 P
oW -
Brare e @;’%‘. L



State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal
£ e »
Notes at pre-page

Rajpur - Sonarpur Municipality has been given administrative and
financial sanction for an amount of ¥.12,10,500/- for the purpose of
procurement of Colour Doppler and Auto Clave Horizontal under the
scheme strengthening of Maternity Health Services. The chairman of the
ULB has informed in his letter placed below he would like to purchase
two additional equipments for Maternity Home which are Foetal Doppler
and Pulse Oxy meter within the approved amount. Project Officer,
(Health) has also certified in her note that these two equipments are
essential. Moreover, the Chairman has also informed the rate was

obtained through tender process.

In view of above, we may accord administrative approval for

procurement of additional equipment to the ULB.

))I. L([w

~— v an~dried %Cf\i" %]QYCM ,“ MP\GOQ’
e A
2

fwj(_/ A\
PR




State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

L

Sub. : AA & FS for procurement of equipments submitted by
Barrackpore Municipality under strengthening of MH
services.

Reference to NSP-33, it may be seen that an amount of Rs. 74,287/ is lying with
SUDA after submission of SOE & UC to DHFW. In this regard a
communication bearing no. SUDA-Health/527/09/266 dt. 28.12.2011 was made
to the Controller of Finance & Jt. DHS, DHFW to utilize the said amount during
FY 2011-12. The undersigned had a discussion on the above issue with the
Controller of Finance & Jt. DHS, DHFW on 17.01.2012. He gave verbal consent

for utilizing the said amount.

'In the mean time, Chairman, Barrackpore Municipality in ‘his letter no.

CMBM/Health/SUDA/011 dt. 07.02.2012 has requested for release of fund

towards procurement of equipments.
We may agree to the proposal.
Draft letter is enclosdfor signature, if approved.

Submitted.

Jl‘l/

84.92.2012
D:\Dr, Geswami\DFIDWNote Sheet doc



State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Sub. : Strengthening of Maternity Home (MH)
under Urban RCH during FY 2012-13.

This is to state that SFWO. Dept. of Health & FW will release fund to the tunc of
Rs. 58.00 lakh towards strengthening of MH under Urban RCH during
FY 2012-13.

In this connection. this is also state that DHFW is releasing fund for the purpose
since the vear 2008-09. The list of requirement of furniture. equipment & drug
submittec by the ULBs during the year was taken into consideration for release of
fund for strengthening of MH during past years. Information on Dist.-wise ULB-
wise MH vis-a-vis release of fund for the purpose is enclosed opposite. It may be
seen that 46 ULBs are having MH out of which 35 ULBs are having this facilities
under Programme and rest 11 ULBs have built-up facility at their own. MH at 7
ULBs are not functioning al present.

For providing support to MH. total 23 ULBs have taken into consideration (8
ULBs to whom less than Rs. 1.00 lakh had been released within the previous
financial years i.e. 2008-09 to 2011-13 and 15 ULBs to whom fund had not been
released earlier).

If agreed. we may issue letter to those 23 ULBs for submission of list of
furniture, equipment & drug for MH within limit of Rs. 2.50 lakh per ULB for
onward submission to DHFW.

Draft letter is enclosed for signature. if approved.

Submitted. 5 preentt
e
4 o)

or'

mj(\‘ W
v
‘b M\)G&',@ % ¥ 08

LIRS L H)
D Dr Cwewany SUDA Nateshest doc



